Soak it in & Firm Up — Body Serum
FORMULA TBC-0014

A high-performance serum designed to sculpt, firm, and renew your skin, featuring a mineral-rich water alternative to smooth and tone
all your moving parts.

PHASE

B2

BB3-19-1

TRADE NAME
Water

Glacial Oceanic Mineral
Water!

Cosphaderm PA
ECONAT!?

Natural EMI 762

Cosphaderm
Propanediol Natural®

Cosphaderm X-Soft!

Squalane
Cosphaderm Feel*

Cosphaderm Dicapo
RSPO/MB!

Lipoferm?

Akosky Apium?

TAOSensory Modifier!

TAOSuper Antioxidant

Magnolia 2X?

ITAOS, 2SNF

INCI NAME

Aqua

Sea Silt Extract

Phytic Acid, Aqua

Ammonium Sodium Polyacrylate,
Octyldodecyl Myristate,
Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside

Propanediol

Xanthan Gum

Squalane

Triheptanoin

Caprylyl Glycol (and) Glyceryl
Caprylate (and) Dipropylene Glycol

Glycerin, Bacillus Ferment,
Tripeptide-41

Glycerin (and) Aqua (and) Apium
Graveolens (Celery) Callus Extract

Hydroxyacetophenone, Glycereth-
7 Trimethyl Ether

Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract,
Hydroxyacetophenone,

Propanediol

TOTAL

W/W %

63.90

10.00

0.20

1.00

5.00

0.20

3.00

5.00

0.70

3.00

2.00

5.00

1.00

100.00

by

TAOS INC.

ECHNICAL ART C

INGREDIENTS

Mineral rich, moisturizing water-alternative that enhances
active performance. & %

Naturally certified chelating agent derived from corn & rice.
A plant-based, eco-friendly alternative to EDTA. & %

Plant-based, non-GMO humectant with skin-conditioning &
antimicrobial properties—ideal for natural, preservative-free
formulations. & %
Non-GMO, vegan, food-grade xanthan gum derived from
fermentation. Offers a soft sensory feel, reduces stringiness,
forms clear, homogeneous gels, and stabilizes emulsions up
to 8x better than standard xanthan gum. & %

Natural silicone alternative. Excellent spreadability & skin
compatibility. UV filters & pigment wetting agent. P %
Strong broad-spectrum antimicrobial protection against
bacteria, yeast, & mold. Acts as a humectant, emollient,
emulsifier, & skin-conditioning agent.

Ferment-Peptide Complex developed through a unique
bacterial fermentation process enriched with natural-origin
peptides. It helps reduce fat, contour the face/body, & deeply
moisturize the skin.

A potent active from celery stem cells, rich in antioxidants &
peptides. It boosts collagen, enhances skin elasticity &
hydration. Supports tissue repair - ideal for anti-aging,
firming, & scar care. &%
Sensory enhancing modifier that reduces tack and improves
transitional feel of formula during dry down & allows for the
incorporation of water into certain anhydrous systems.
Multifunctional standardized extract with antioxidant, anti-
bacterial, & soothing characteristics. Broad-spectrum, it calms
the skin & provides antimicrobial properties.

COSMOS/ECOCERT = %

Natural = &

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations
are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be
considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.

9 KULICK ROAD | FAIRFIELD, NJ 07004 | +1 973 785 8267 | www.technicalartofscience.com



