

Soak it in & Firm Up - Body Serum

FORMULA TBC-0014

A high-performance serum designed to sculpt, firm, and renew your skin, featuring a mineral-rich water alternative to smooth and tone all your moving parts.

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
А	Water	Aqua	63.90	
	Glacial Oceanic Mineral Water ¹	Sea Silt Extract	10.00	Mineral rich, moisturizing water-alternative that enhances active performance.
	Cosphaderm PA ECONAT ¹	Phytic Acid, Aqua	0.20	Naturally certified chelating agent derived from corn & rice. A plant-based, eco-friendly alternative to EDTA.
В	Natural EMI 76 ²	Ammonium Sodium Polyacrylate, Octyldodecyl Myristate, Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside	1.00	
В2	Cosphaderm Propanediol Natural ¹	Propanediol	5.00	Plant-based, non-GMO humectant with skin-conditioning & antimicrobial properties—ideal for natural, preservative-free formulations.
	Cosphaderm X-Soft ¹	Xanthan Gum	0.20	Non-GMO, vegan, food-grade xanthan gum derived from fermentation. Offers a soft sensory feel, reduces stringiness, forms clear, homogeneous gels, and stabilizes emulsions up to 8x better than standard xanthan gum.
	Squalane	Squalane	3.00	
	Cosphaderm Feel ¹	Triheptanoin	5.00	Natural silicone alternative. Excellent spreadability & skin compatibility. UV filters & pigment wetting agent.
С	Cosphaderm Dicapo RSPO/MB¹	Caprylyl Glycol (and) Glyceryl Caprylate (and) Dipropylene Glycol	0.70	Strong broad-spectrum antimicrobial protection against bacteria, yeast, & mold. Acts as a humectant, emollient, emulsifier, & skin-conditioning agent.
	Lipoferm ¹	Glycerin, Bacillus Ferment, Tripeptide-41	3.00	Ferment-Peptide Complex developed through a unique bacterial fermentation process enriched with natural-origin peptides. It helps reduce fat, contour the face/body, & deeply moisturize the skin.
	Akosky Apium ¹	Glycerin (and) Aqua (and) Apium Graveolens (Celery) Callus Extract	2.00	A potent active from celery stem cells, rich in antioxidants & peptides. It boosts collagen, enhances skin elasticity & hydration. Supports tissue repair - ideal for anti-aging, firming, & scar care.
	TAOSensory Modifier ¹	Hydroxyacetophenone, Glycereth- 7 Trimethyl Ether	5.00	Sensory enhancing modifier that reduces tack and improves transitional feel of formula during dry down & allows for the incorporation of water into certain anhydrous systems.
	TAOSuper Antioxidant Magnolia 2X ¹	Magnolia Officinalis Bark Extract, Hydroxyacetophenone, Propanediol	1.00	Multifunctional standardized extract with antioxidant, anti- bacterial, & soothing characteristics. Broad-spectrum, it calms the skin & provides antimicrobial properties.
BB3-19-1		TOTAL	100.00	COSMOS/ECOCERT = 🧏

¹TAOS, ²SNF Natural = 😭

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.